issued and outstanding stock of Yippy Soft, Inc. At the time of the transaction, Mr. Granville was the Chief

Executive Officer of both companies.

E. Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest

There are no conflicts of interest with any of the officers’ or directors’ personal or professional interests.

F. Beneficial Owner

The following table presents information concerning the beneficial ownership of the shares of our common stock

as of February 29, 2020, By: (i) each of our named executive officers and current directors, (ii) all of our current

executive officers and directors as a group and (iii) each person we know to be the beneficial owner of 5% of more

of our outstanding shares of common stock. Unless otherwise specified, the address of each beneficial owner listed

in the table is c/o Yippy, Inc., 999 Brickell Ave., Suite 610, Miami, FL 33131.

22

ITEM IX: The name, address, telephone number, and email address of each of the following outside

providers that advise the issuer on matters relating to operations, business development and disclosure.

1. Investment Banker

NONE

Name

Current Share

Ownership

Percent of

Class (1)

Total

Beneficial

Ownership

Percent of

Class (2)

Richard Granville 35,001,979 45.47% 35,501,979 44.39%

CEO - Chairman of the Board

Ken Jolly 0 0.00% 500,000 0.63%

Director

Errol Walsh 150,000 0.19% 1,650,000 2.06%

Director

David Weild 0 0.00% 500,000 0.63%

Director

All directors and officers as a Group 35,151,979 45.67% 38,151,979 47.70%

(4 persons)

International Business Machines, Inc. (IBM) 5,250,000 6.82% 5,250,000 6.56%

Globalstar, Inc. (GSAT) 14,430,000 18.75% 14,430,000 18.04%

All directors, officers and 5% holders 54,831,979 45.67% 57,831,979 44.39%

(1) Based on 76,975,377 shares outstanding as of February 29, 2020.

(2) Based on a total of 79,975,377 which includes (i) 76,975,377 shares outstanding as of November 30,

2019 and (ii) 3,000,000 common stock purchase warrants outstanding held by officers or directors.

(3) Richard Granville is the current owner of 35,001,979 shares of the Company’s common stock by virtue

of his direct ownership of 23,324,376 shares and his control of entities that directly own 11,677,603. During

the previous period Mr. Granville purchased shares 30,000 in the open market. In addition, Mr. Granville is

the beneficial owner of 35,501,979 by virtue of Granville’s aforementioned current ownership and his